Last Name First Name
Earlywine  leffrey
Sketch Gregory
Moore Gary
Prindle Edward
Buerkley Lisa
Spicer Mark
Crooker Kenneth
Kavanaugh Kirk
Montgomery Rachael
Wood Donald
Key James
Wilson Ruth
Reisenbeck James
Howard Adam
Whitehouse David
Bulmer Gregory
Tucker Gary
Maydak Jason
Gartner Russell
Couch Randall
Toner Patricia
Thiery Jerry
Jacobs Thomas
Krugel Kimberley
Reiter Beckey
Notes:

Boone County Top 25 Est. Pensions

Job Title
County Administrator
County Engineer
Judge Executive
Jailer
Deputy Co Administrator
IS Director
PW Service Supervisor
Human Serv Director
Captain
Prop Maint Super
Chief Bldg Insp
AH Director
PW Fleet Supervisor
Gov & Comm Relations Dir
Parks Director
GC Superintendent
PW Contract Serv Super
Lieutenant
GC Golf Professional
IS Application Pro
Lieutenant
GC Asst Superint
PM Inmate Crew Leader
Tax Administrator
ACC Director

1. Assumes retirement after 30 years.
2. Assumes retirement at age 52, life expectancy 32 years (IRS Form 590)
3. Assumes COLA of 2% per year (1.5% guaranteed plus .5 add-on).

4. Assumes last salary is avg. salary.

Avg Annual Wage = 40,000

Median Home Value = 174,000

Unem Rate =7.9%

Gross Earnings

2010
$130,025
$105,362
$104,080
$104,080

$96,148
$89,680
$88,271
$79,465
$77,705
$77,600
$75,567
$74,289
$74,154
$73,576
$71,649
$71,649
$71,261
$69,136
$69,002
$67,942
$67,018
$66,679
$66,339
$66,137
$65,823

Est. Annual
Pension
$85,816
$69,539
$68,693
$68,693
$63,458
$59,189
$58,259
$52,447
$51,285
$51,216
$49,874
$49,031
$48,942
$48,560
$47,288
$47,288
$47,032
$45,630
$45,542
$44,841
$44,232
$44,008
$43,784
$43,650
$43,443

Published by: Taxpayers United of America

Founded in 1976, TUA is one of the largest taxpayer organizations in America.

Est. Total

Pension

Payout

$3,432,652
$2,781,567
$2,747,724
$2,747,724
$2,538,317
$2,367,551
$2,330,343
$2,097,879
$2,051,409
$2,048,643
$1,994,977
$1,961,230
$1,957,665
$1,942,419
$1,891,523
$1,891,523
$1,881,287
$1,825,188
$1,821,662
$1,793,659
$1,769,277
$1,760,321
$1,751,352
$1,746,020
$1,737,721



